
RE: Renewal One of ITB FS 14 -091, Contract No. 33806 for as- needed auto body repair and
services for the City of Long Beach (BPLB14000053) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33806 is made and entered as of July 31, 2016, by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Avalanche Auto Group dba Eddy's Auto Body. 

Contract No. 33806 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to July 31, 2017. 

X 2. $ 150, 000 has been added to the 1 at renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $550,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

j 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and
ia incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as

and remai n

above. 

expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated

Attach Notary if Out -of -Scat

CONTR TOR: 

ignatur

f" c 

Print/ Tye Name) 

President/ Ice President/ Secretary l Treasurer
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

By: THE CITY CHARTER, 

City Manager

Assistant City Manager

circle one) 

Approved as to form: 
CHAR S PARK , City Attorney

By: 
Deputy

P:\ 2 PURCHASING\ Buyers & StaN\Soey Kol\BPOs \Change Orders - Renewals \FY- Ifformal Renewals- Amendments \LB \BPL014 -53 Contract
033806 Avalanche Auto Group\BPLB14 -53 Contract #33806 Renewal One Eddy's Auto Body.dccx



l I I
D



City of Long Beach Contract #33806 Renewal 8/ 1/ 2016 thru 7/ 31/ 2017
HEAVYDUTY

REPAIRS CURRENT PRICE NEW PRICE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE

01 Remove, replace, and repairs 22.00 1q  0 G

02 Frame straightening, and repairs 32.00 1( - gib y ( 
03 Painting 22.00 S
04 Mechanical 40.00

MATERIAL CHARGES

01 Pain/ shop materials
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS / Discount from list

01 Domestic 15. 0% U

02 Asian 15. 0% 0

03 European 15. 0% d
COLLISION REPAIR PROCESSES

01 Two wheel alignment 89.99 v
02 Air conditioning E & R R134 cost+ 15% C1
03 Coolant per gallon cost+ 15% 

04 Towing over 14, 0001bs. GVWR Invoice

05 Detail Interior( entire inside including trunk- shampoo, etc) 540.00 O
06 Detail exterior (wash, wax, etc) 80.00 0
07 Detail complete package - Interior /Exterior 3120. 00

01 LKQ ( Parts) / Markup over cost 15. 0% d

02 Aftermarket Parts 15. 0% d

03 Original Equipment ( OEM) 15. 0% U

04 Radiator repairs 15. 0% CJ

05 Exchange /Remanufactured bumpers 15. 0% 0

Glass / Discount from NAGS

01 Windshield /backglass cost + l5% 0

02 Side glass/ all others cost+ 15% 0

Complete paint job ss= single stage

01 ss Urethane, nonmetallic 3 year 3, 000. 00 0

02 ss Urethane, nonmetallic 5 year 4, 500. 00 O

03 ss urethane, metallic 3 year 4,200. 00 d

04 ss Urethane, metallic 5 year 5, 000. 00 0

05 ss Urethane, nonmetallic 2 tone 3 year 34,000. 00 p

06 ss Urethane, metallic 2 tone 5 year 55, 000. 00 0

07 Base clear coat nonmetallic 5 year 57,000. 00 0
08 Base ciesr cost metallic 5 year 7,000. 00 0

09 Base clear coat, 2 tone 5 year 38,000. 00

10 Two part poly Urethane 34,000. 00 O

Miscellaneous Additional Charges- General Heavy

1 Jambs, per opening 1 hp. + mat

2 Extra size Varies on size

3 Environmental charges 7.00 O

4 Decal removal standard 55.00 0

5 IDecal removal safety vehicles 55.00



City of Long Beach Contract #33806 Renewal 8/ 1/ 2016 thru 7/ 31/ 2017
LIGHTIMEDIUM DUTY

CURRENT PRICE NEW PRICE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCEREPAIRS

01 Hr. IRemove, replace, and repairs 20. 00 3 3

02 Hr. I Frame straightening, and repairs 32.00

03 Hr. Painting 22. 00

04 Hr. Mechanical 42.00

MATERIAL CHARGES

01 Hr. Paint/shop materials
NEW REPLACEMENT PARTS / Discount from list

01 Domestic 15.0% J
02 Asian 15.0% 

03 European 15.0% rI

COLLISION REPAIR PROCESSES

01 Two wheel alignment 89.99

02 Four wheel alignment 99.99

03 Air conditioning E & R, R134, including Freon cost + 15% 

04 Coolant per gallon cost + 15% 

05 Detail Interior (entire inside including trunk) 40.00

O6 Detail Exterior (wash, wax & etc) 80.00

07 Complete detail 125.00

08 Towing up to 14, 000# Invoice

01 LKQ ( Parts) / Markup over cost 15. 0% 

02 Aftermarket Parts 15. 0% 

03 Original Equipment Manufacture ( OEM) 15. 0% 

04 Radiator repairs 15. 0% Cl

05 Exchange /Remanufactured bumpers 15. 0% 

Glass Replacement / Discount from NAGS

01 Windshield /backglass cost+ 15.% 

02 ISide glass 1 all others cost+ 15.% 0

Complete paint job ss= single stage

01 ss Urethane, nonmetallic 3 year 650. 00 J
02 Iss Urethane, nonmetallic 5 year 650.00

03 ss urethane, metallic 3 year 700.00

04 iss Urethane, metallic 5 year 700.00

05 ss Urethane, nonmetallic 2 tone 3 year 800. 00

O6 ss Urethane, metallic 2 tone 5 year 800.00

07 Base clear coat nonmetallic 5 year 1, 500.00

08 Base clesr cost metallic 5 year 1, 550.00 U
09 Base clear coat, 2 tone 5 year 1, 650.00

10 Two part poly Urethane 6 year 1, 650.00 U

Miscellaneous Additional Charges

01 IFlex additive, bumpers 7.00

02 jJambs, per opening 1 hr. + mat. 

03 Under hood /deck lid 5 hrs. + mat. C) 

04 Extra size Varies w /size 0
05 Environmental charges 5. 00

06 Pin striping cost + 15.% 

07 Decal removal standard 55.00

08 Decal removal black & white 55. 00


